The Supreme Court of Ohio

CASE ANNOUNCEMENTS AND ADMINISTRATIVE ACTIONS

September 15, 2006

[Cite as 09/15/2006 Case Announcements, 2006-Ohio-4761.]

MOTION AND PROCEDURAL RULINGS

2006-1113. Cuyahoga Hts. Local School Dist.Bd. of Edn. v. Cuyahoga Cty.
Bd. of Revision.

Board of Tax Appeals, Nos. 2003-H-601, 2003-H-602, 2003-H-604, 2003-H-605,
2003-H-606, 2003-H-607, 2003-H-611, and 2003-H-612. This case is pending
before the court as an appeal from the Board of Tax Appeals. Upon consideration
of Cuyahoga Heights Local School District Board of Education’s motion for stay of
further proceedings in this case pending this court's decision on the motion for
reconsideration filed in Olympic Steel, Inc. v. Cuyahoga Cty. Bd. of Revision, 110
Ohio St.3d 1242, 2006-Ohio-4091, 852 N.E.2d 178.

It is ordered by the court that the motion is granted.

MISCELLANEOUS ORDERS

On December 2, 2005, the following attorneys were suspended from the
practice of law pursuant to Gov.Bar R. VI(6)(B) for failing to file their 2005/2007
Certificate of Registration and paying the applicable fees on or before December 1,
2005. These attorneys have applied for reinstatement, complied with the
requirements of Gov.Bar R. VI(1), paid all applicable registration and
reinstatement fees, and have been reinstated to the practice of law pursuant to
Gov.Bar R. VI(6)(D):

Reg.
Attorney Number Attorney Name City, State Status
July 13, 2006
0069281 William Robert Ahern, 111 Tustin, CA Active
0065877 Babak Robert Amjad Shaker Heights, OH Inactive

0069720 Kenneth Walter McCain Tempe, AZ Inactive



0030249

July 26, 2006
0025508
0032894
0040765
0006324
0059572
0075780
0014387

August 2, 2006
0069377
0074320
0074979
0062615

August 4, 2006
0016670

August 15, 2006
0064000
0025359
0062069
0031609
0059278
0062366
0038185

August 23, 2006
0029049
0073997
0030244

Kathleen Vertucci Riccio

Kenneth Wilson Caldwell
Sharon Michele Chambers
Raymond Thomas Lee, 111
Michael Harvey Siegler
Mitchell Anthony Stanley
Christopher Michael Steiner
Barbara Mary Vassel

Stephen Thomas Boughner
Jason Scott Carter

Jeffery Lee Mangun
Kimberly Ann Melnick

Talbert Randall Turner

David Anthony Bauer
Scott Arthur Goldfarb
Mark Alan Johnson

Jill Sheinberg Josephson
Cristin C. Sturtz

Kymberly Troup Wellons
Richard Carl Woollams, Jr.

Terrence Francis Lenick
David James Prohaska
Wendy Irene Wills

Glen Ellyn, IL

Westlake, OH

Fort Washington, MD
Dublin, OH
Cincinnati, OH
Russell, OH

Silver Lake, OH
Barberton, OH

Arlington, VA
Chicago, IL
Carrollton, OH
Golden, CO

Middletown, OH

Anchorage, AK
New York, NY
Springboro, OH
Martinsville, NJ
Columbus, OH
Charleston, WV
New York, NY

Flagstaff, AZ
Broadview Hts, OH
Parma, OH

MEDIATION REFERRALS

Inactive

Inactive
Inactive
Active
Inactive
Active
Active
Active

Inactive
Inactive
Active

Inactive

Active

Inactive
Inactive
Active

Inactive
Inactive
Active

Inactive

Inactive
Active
Active

The following case has been returned to the regular docket pursuant to

S.Ct.Prac.R. XIV(6)(E):

2006-1156. State ex rel. Tressler v. Indus. Comm.

Franklin App. No. 05AP-654, 2006-Ohio-2449.

09-15-06



		reporters@sconet.state.oh.us
	2006-09-14T14:44:25-0400
	Supreme Court of Ohio
	Supreme Court of Ohio
	this document is approved for posting.




