The Supreme Court of Phio

CASE ANNOUNCEMENTS AND ADMINISTRATIVE ACTIONS

September 15, 2006

[Cite as 09/15/2006 Case Announcements, 2006-Ohio-4761.]

MOTION AND PROCEDURAL RULINGS

2006-1113. Cuyahoga Hts. Local School Dist.Bd. of Edn. v. Cuyahoga Cty. Bd. of Revision.

Board of Tax Appeals, Nos. 2003-H-601, 2003-H-602, 2003-H-604, 2003-H-605, 2003-H-606, 2003-H-607, 2003-H-611, and 2003-H-612. This case is pending before the court as an appeal from the Board of Tax Appeals. Upon consideration of Cuyahoga Heights Local School District Board of Education's motion for stay of further proceedings in this case pending this court's decision on the motion for reconsideration filed in *Olympic Steel, Inc. v. Cuyahoga Cty. Bd. of Revision*, 110 Ohio St.3d 1242, 2006-Ohio-4091, 852 N.E.2d 178.

It is ordered by the court that the motion is granted.

MISCELLANEOUS ORDERS

On December 2, 2005, the following attorneys were suspended from the practice of law pursuant to Gov.Bar R. VI(6)(B) for failing to file their 2005/2007 Certificate of Registration and paying the applicable fees on or before December 1, 2005. These attorneys have applied for reinstatement, complied with the requirements of Gov.Bar R. VI(1), paid all applicable registration and reinstatement fees, and have been reinstated to the practice of law pursuant to Gov.Bar R. VI(6)(D):

Attorney Number July 13, 2006	Attorney Name	City, State	Reg. Status
0069281	William Robert Ahern, III	Tustin, CA	Active
0065877	Babak Robert Amjad	Shaker Heights, OH	Inactive
0069720	Kenneth Walter McCain	Tempe, AZ	Inactive

0030249	Kathleen Vertucci Riccio	Glen Ellyn, IL	Inactive
July 26, 2006			
0025508	Kenneth Wilson Caldwell	Westlake, OH	Inactive
0023308	Sharon Michele Chambers	Fort Washington, MD	Inactive
0040765		<u> </u>	Active
0040763	Raymond Thomas Lee, III	Dublin, OH	Inactive
0006324	Michael Harvey Siegler	Cincinnati, OH Russell, OH	Active
	Mitchell Anthony Stanley Christopher Michael Steiner	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
0075780	Christopher Michael Steiner	Silver Lake, OH	Active
0014387	Barbara Mary Vassel	Barberton, OH	Active
August 2, 2006			
0069377	Stephen Thomas Boughner	Arlington, VA	Inactive
0074320	Jason Scott Carter	Chicago, IL	Inactive
0074979	Jeffery Lee Mangun	Carrollton, OH	Active
0062615	Kimberly Ann Melnick	Golden, CO	Inactive
August 4, 2006			
0016670	Talbert Randall Turner	Middletown, OH	Active
August 15, 2006			
0064000	David Anthony Bauer	Anchorage, AK	Inactive
0025359	Scott Arthur Goldfarb	New York, NY	Inactive
0062069	Mark Alan Johnson	Springboro, OH	Active
0031609	Jill Sheinberg Josephson	Martinsville, NJ	Inactive
0059278	Cristin C. Sturtz	Columbus, OH	Inactive
0062366	Kymberly Troup Wellons	Charleston, WV	Active
0038185	Richard Carl Woollams, Jr.	New York, NY	Inactive
0030103	Richard Carr Woomanis, 51.	10W 10IR, 111	mactive
August 23, 2006			
0029049	Terrence Francis Lenick	Flagstaff, AZ	Inactive
0073997	David James Prohaska	Broadview Hts, OH	Active
0030244	Wendy Irene Wills	Parma, OH	Active

MEDIATION REFERRALS

The following case has been returned to the regular docket pursuant to $S.Ct.Prac.R.\ XIV(6)(E)$:

2006-1156. State ex rel. Tressler v. Indus. Comm.

Franklin App. No. 05AP-654, 2006-Ohio-2449.

2 09-15-06